The table below shows the sensitivity of net profit to a change in interest rates (for interest bearing securities only), with all other variables held constant for SMT Moderate Fund, SMT Balanced Fund and SMT Growth Fund. A 100
basis point change in interest rates is considered to be a reasonably likely change in interest rates with regard to historical volatility. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2023. The sensitivity of the net profit is
the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on:

1)  The interest income for the year based on floating rate financial assets held at 31 March 2024.

2)  Changes in fair value of investments for the year based on revaluing fixed rate financial assets at 31 March 2024.

SMT Moderate Fund

2024 2023

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points  decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points  decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points  decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points  decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash 115 (115) - - - - - -

Interest-bearing securities - - (1,291) 1,312 - - - -

SMT Balanced Fund

2024 2023

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

  100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

  100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

  100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash 180 (180) - - - - - -

Interest-bearing securities - - (2,398) 2,736 - - - -

SMT Growth Fund

2024 2023

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of net changes in fair
value of financial assets and

financial liabilities

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

   100 basis
points increase

   100 basis
points decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash 152 (152) - - - - - -

Interest-bearing securities - - (2,022) 2,038 - - - -

- 22 -

Docusign Envelope ID: CCE2AAA5-CE1B-41B1-A462-5865445E1113

SUPERLIFE SUPERANNUATION MASTER TRUST

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

6. Risk (Continued)

6b Credit risk

The Funds are exposed to the potential risk of financial loss resulting from the failure of counterparties to fully honour the terms and conditions of a contract with the Funds. The maximum credit risk of financial instruments is
considered to be their carrying value.

Financial assets that subject the Funds to credit risk consist primarily of cash, receivables, interest-bearing securities and derivatives. The balance does not represent the maximum risk exposure that could arise in the future as a result